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HAMBLETONIAN TRAINER RECORDS
TRAINERS WITH MOST HAMBLETONIAN VICTORIES

FIVE
Bill Haughton

Christopher T. (1974)
Steve Lobell (1976)
Green Speed (1977)
Burgomeister (1980)
Speed Bowl  (1982)

Haughton drove all but Speed Bowl
who was driven by his son, Tom.

Stanley Dancer
Egyptian Candor (1965)

Nevele Pride (1968)
Super Bowl (1972)

Bonefish (1975)
Duenna (1983)

Dancer drove all but Egyptian Candor, 
who was driven by Del Cameron.

Ben White
Iosola’s Worthy (1927)
Mary Reynolds (1933)

Rosalind (1936)
The Ambassador (1942)

Volo Song (1943) 
White drove all but Iosola’s Worthy, 
who was driven by Marvin Childs.

FOUR
Chuck Sylvester

Mack Lobell (1987)
Park Avenue Joe (1989)
Muscles Yankee (1998)

Chip Chip Hooray (2002) 
Ron Waples drove Park Avenue Joe 
to the dead heat win, John Campbell 

drove Mack Lobell and Muscles 
Yankee, 

Eric Ledford drove Chip Chip Hooray

Jimmy Takter
Malabar Man (1997)

Muscle Massive (2010)
Trixton (2014)

Takter drove Trixton
Pinkman (2015)

THREE
Henry Thomas

Shirley Hanover (1937)
McLin Hanover (1938)
Yankee Maid (1944) 
Thomas drove all three.

Howard Beissinger
Lindy’s Pride (1969)

Speedy Crown (1971)
Speedy Somolli (1978)  
Beissinger drove all three.

Fred Egan
Spencer Scott (1940)

Miss Tilly (1949)
Emily’s Pride (1958)

 Egan drove all but Emily’s Pride.

John Simpson, Sr.
Hickory Smoke (1957)

Ayres (1964)
Timothy T. (1970)  

Simpson drove all 
but Timothy T, which John Jr. drove.

Per Eriksson
 Prakas (1985), 

Giant Victory (1991)
Alf Palema (1992)

Horses had three different drivers.
Ralph Baldwin

Diller Hanover (1959)
Speedy Scot (1963)

Flirth (1973)
Baldwin drove all but Diller Hanover.

Ron Gurfein
Victory Dream (1994)

Continentalvictory (1996)
Self Possessed (1999)

Mike Lachance drove all three.
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BREEDERS WITH THE MOST HAMBLETONIAN VICTORIES

ELEVEN
Hanover Shoe Farms

   Shirley Hanover (1937)
 Bill Gallon (1941)

Titan Hanover (1945)
Demon Hanover (1948)
Diller Hanover (1959)
Blaze Hanover (1960)
Lindy’s Pride (1969)

Legend Hanover (1979)
Speed Bowl (1982)

Donato Hanover (2007)
Perfect Spirit (2017)

EIGHT
Walnut Hall Farm

 The Marchioness (1932)
Lord Jim (1934)

Peter Astra (1939)
The Ambassador (1942)

Volo Song (1943)
Lusty Song (1950)
Sharp Note (1952)
The Intruder (1956)

The 2003 winner, Amigo Hall, was bred 
by Walnut Hall Limited, owned by Meg 
Nichols Leavitt and Alan Leavitt.  Meg 

Nichols Leavitt is the great granddaughter 
of Lamon Harkness, who founded Walnut 

Hall Farm more than a century ago. 

SIX
David Look/Castleton Farm

Spencer Scot (1928)* 
Spencer (1940)*
Mainliner (1951)

Speedy Scot (1963)
Speedy Streak (1967)

Chip Chip Hooray (2002)
*David Look, owner of Castleton Farm at 

the time, bred Spencer, and Spencer Scot.

FOUR
Norman Woolworth

Stoner Creek Stud/Clearview Stable 
As a partner in Stoner Creek Stud:

Super Bowl (1972)
Bonefish (1975),

Giant Victory (1991)  
As Clearview Stable:

 Duenna (1982)
The trophy for the winning Hambletonian 

breeder was named in Norman 
Woolworth’s honor in 2004.

FOUR
Guy “Sonny” Antonacci

(All in partnership)
 Lindy’s Pride (1969)

Probe (1989)
Harmonious (1990)

Victory Dream (1994)

Jerry Silva
(All in partnership)

Continentalvictory (1996)
Self Possessed (1999)

Deweycheatumnhowe (2008)
Muscle Hill (2009)

Castleton Farm
Hoot Mon (1947)

Emily’s Pride, partnership (1958) 
Speedy Scot (1963)

 David M. Look, owned Castleton Farm 
when he won with Spencer (1928)

HAMBLETONIAN
BREEDER & OWNER RECORDS

THREE
Bonnie Keek Farm
Timothy T. (1970)

Christopher T. (1974)
Steve Lobell (1976)

Almahurst Farm/Henry H. Knight
Greyhound (1935)

Yankee Maid (1944)
Chestertown (1946)

Charles W. Phellis
 Hoot Mon (1947)
Miss Tilly (1949)

Emily’s Pride (1958)

Brittany Farms
 Continentalvictory (1996)
Self  Possessed (1999)

Glidemaster (2006)

OWNERS WITH THE MOST HAMBLETONIAN VICTORIES
THREE

Frank and Gerald Antonacci
Lindy Racing Stable 

(All in partnership)
Probe (1989)

Harmonious (1990)
Victory Dream (1994) 

Frank J.  Antonacci
(All in partnership)
 Lindy’s Pride (1969)

Speedy Crown (1971)
Victory Dream (1994)

Rachel Dancer
Egyptian Candor (1965)

Super Bowl, partnership (1972)
Bonefish, partnership,  (1975)

Hanover Shoe Farm
Hanover’s Bertha (1930) 
Shirley Hanover (1937)
McLin Hanover (1938)

Hanover founder Lawrence Sheppard 
also co-owned Hickory Smoke (1957) in 
partnership; His wife, Charlotte, owned 

Ayres (1964); While president of Hanover 
Shoe Farms, John Simpson Sr. owned 

Timothy T. (1970) 

Ted Gewertz
(All in partnership)

Giant Victory (1991)
Windsongs Legacy (2004)

Deweycheatumnhowe (2008)

Brittany Farms
(All in partnership)
Muscle Hill (2009)

Glidemaster (2006)
Self Possessed (1999)
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Sires of Hambletonian 
Winners (Three or More)

EIGHT
Star’s Pride

Emily’s Pride (1958)
Diller Hanover (1959)

Ayres (1964)
Egyptian Candor (1965)

Kerry Way (1966)
Nevele Pride (1968)
Lindy’s Pride (1969)
Super Bowl (1972)

SIX
Super Bowl (1972)

 Legend Hanover (1979)
Speed Bowl (1982)

Probe (1989)
Giant Victory (1991)

American Winner (1993)
Tagliabue (1995)

FIVE
Scotland

Rosalind (1936)
Spencer Scott (1940)

The Ambassador (1942)
Hoot Mon (1947)

The Intruder (1956)
FOUR

Volomite
Volo Song (1943)

Yankee Maid (1944)
 Chestertown (1946)

Mainliner (1951)

Hoot Mon (1947)
Helicopter (1953)
Scott Frost (1955)

 Blaze Hanover (1960)
A.C.’s Viking (1962)

BREEDING AND PEDIGREE STATISTICS
Hambletonian Winners 

Who Have Sired 
Hambletonian Winners

SIX
Super Bowl (1972)  

Legend Hanover (1979)
Speed Bowl (1982)

Probe (1989)
Giant Victory (1991)

American Winner (1993)
Tagliabue (1995)

FOUR
Hoot Mon (1947)
  Helicopter (1953)
Scoot Frost (1955)

 Blaze Hanover (1960)
A.Cs Viking (1962)

THREE
Speedy Crown (1971)
  Speedy Somolli (1978)

Prakas (1985)
 Armbro Goal (1988)

Speedy Somolli (1978)
 Nuclear Kosmos (1986)
Park Avenue Joe (1989)

Alf Palema (1992)

Muscles Yankee (1998)
Deweycheatumnhowe  (2008)

Muscle Hill (2009) 
Muscle Massive (2010) 

Muscle Hill (2009) 
Trixton (2014)

Marion Marauder (2016)
Ramona Hill (2020)

TWO
Ayres (1964)

  Timothy T. (1970)
Christopher T. (1974)

ONE
Titan Hanover (1945)
 Hickory Smoke (1957)

Nevele Pride (1968)  
Bonefish (1975)

Speedy Scot  (1963) 
Speedy Crown (1971)

Green Speed (1977)
  Duenna (1983)

Victory Dream (1994) 
Self Possessed (1999)

Sires of Hambletonian 
Winners (Three or More) cont. 

THREE
Peter Volo

Hanover’s Bertha (1930)
The Marchioness (1932)

Peter Astra (1939)

Guy Axworthy
Guy McKinney (1926)
Iosola’s Worthy (1927)

Lord Jim (1934)

Speedy Somolli (1978)
 Nuclear Kosmos (1986)
Park Avenue Joe (1989)

 Alf Palema (1992)

Speedy Crown (1971)
Speedy Somolli (1978)

Prakas (1985)
Armbro Goal (1988)

Valley Victory
Victory Dream (1994)

Continentalvictory (1996)
Muscles Yankee (1998)

 Muscles Yankee (1998)
Deweycheatumnhowe (2008)

Muscle Hill (2009)
Muscle Massive (2010)

Muscle Hill (2009) 
Trixton (2014)

Marion Marauder (2016)
Ramona Hill (2020)
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Hambletonian Winners 
Who are Dams of 

Hambletonian Winners

Hanover’s Bertha (1930)
Shirley Hanover (1937)

One, Two, Three Finish 
by a Sire’s Offspring in 

Hambletonian

Guy Axworthy (1927)
Isola’s Worthy, Nescopec, Benelwyn

Volomite (1943)
Volo Song, Worthy Boy, Phonograph

Star’s Pride (1966)
Kerry Way, Polaris, Shatter Way

BREEDING AND PEDIGREE STATISTICS CONT.
Hambletonian Winners 

Who are Grand Dams of 
Hambletonian Winners

Helicopter (1953) 
Armbro Goal (1988) 

 
Helicopter’s daughter, Armbro Flight,
won a heat of the 1965 Hambletonian

and was second overall. 
Armbro Flight is the dam of 

Armbro Goal, 1988 Hambletonian victor.

Maiden to Win 
Hambletonian

Calumet Butler (1931)
Mc Lin (Hanover)* (1938)

*Prior to the Hambletonian, Mc Lin 
Hanover won a heat, but not a race. 
Prior to Hambletonian, horse was Mc 
Lin. Before the Hambletonian he was 
purchased by Hanover Shoe Farms, 

hence the name change.

Sire’s Offspring to 
Win Hambletonian & 

Hambletonian Oaks in 
Same Year

Super Bowl (1991)
Giant Victory - Hambletonian 
Jean Bi - Hambletonian Oaks
Yankee Glide (2006)
Glidemaster - Hambletonian

Passionate Glide - Hambletonian Oaks
Andover Hall (2007)

Donato Hanover - Hambletonian
Danae - Hambletonian Oaks

Muscle Hill (2016)
Marion Marauder - Hambletonian
All The Time - Hambletonian Oaks

Muscle Hill (2020)
Ramona Hill - Hambletonian
Sorella - Hambletonian Oaks

Dams of Hambletonian 
Winners (Two or More)

Elizabeth
Greyhound (1935)

Yankee Maid (1944)

Flicka Frost
 Timothy T. (1970)

Christopher T. (1974)

Margaret Arion
The Marchioness (1932)
The Ambassador (1942)

Scotch Love
  Speedy Scot (1963)
Speedy Streak (1967)

BREEDER to WIN the 
HAMBLETONIAN & 

HAMBLETONIAN OAKS
in SAME YEAR

Brittany Farms (2006)
Glidemaster - Hambletonian

Passionate Glide - Oaks
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HOW FILLIES HAVE FARED
IN THE HAMBLETONIAN

15 Filly Winners of the Hambletonian from 1926 to Present
Year Winner Driver Purse              Winner’s Share $
2020              Ramona Hill                           Andrew McCarthy                     1,000,000                500,000
2018 Atlanta Scott Zeron 1,000,000 500,000
1996 Continentalvictory Mike Lachance 1,200,000 500,000
1983 Duenna Stanley Dancer 1,080,000 540,000 
1966 Kerry Way Frank Ervin 122,540 60,045 
1958 Emily’s Pride Flave Nipe 106,719 62,750 
1953 Helicopter Harry Harvey 117,118 63,127 
1949 Miss Tilly Fred Egan 69,791 37,617 
1944 Yankee Maid Henry Thomas 34,427 18,467 
1937 Shirley Hanover Henry Thomas 37,913 19,917 
1936 Rosalind Ben White 35,644 18,669 
1933 Mary Reynolds Ben White 40,462 24,228 
1932 The Marchioness Will Caton 48,339 29,742 
1930 Hanover’s Bertha Tom Berry 56,859 24,429 
1927 Iosola’s Worthy Marvin Childs 54,194 32,336 

 

Fillies Who Have Won Heats/Eliminations of the Hambletonian
1926 to Present

    Heats/ Finish 
Year Winner Driver Elims in Final Earnings
2022 Jiggy Jog S Dexter Dunn 1 4 
2020 Ramona Hill Andrew McCarthy 1 1 25,000
2015 Mission Brief Yannick Gingras 1 2 275,000
2007 Pampered Princess Tim Tetrick 1-7pl6 7pl6 35,000
1996 Continentalvictory Mike Lachance 1-1 1 550,000
1983 Duenna Stanley Dancer 1-1 1 540,000
1976 Armbro Regina Joe O’Brien 17-2-1-3 3 31,623
1966 Kerry Way Frank Ervin 1-1 1 60,045
1965 Armbro Flight Joe O’Brien 6-3-1-2 2 29,950
1958 Emily’s Pride Flave Nipe 1-12-1 1 62,750
1957 Hoot Song Ralph Baldwin 1-1-2 2 26,137
1953 Helicopter Harry Harvey 17-1-1 1 63,127
1949 Miss Tilly Fred Egan 1-1 1 26,137
1944 Yankee Maid Henry Thomas 1-1 1 63,127
1937 Shirley Hanover Henry Thomas 1-1 1 37,617
1936 Rosalind Ben White 1-1 1 18,669
1934 Princess Peg Sep Palin 1-2-4-3 3 11,929
1933 Mary Reynolds Ben White 1-2-1 1 24,228
1932 The Marchioness Will Caton 1-2-4-1 1 29,742
1930 Hanover’s Bertha Tom Berry 5-1-1 1 32,336

Notes:  Hambletonian Oaks started in 1971.
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Act Of Grace, 1996
Adeline Hanover, 1948
Agatha Hanover, 1945
Alice Hanover, 1937
Allure, 1953
Anchora Hanover, 1953
Armbro Flight, 1965
Armbro Keepsake, 1992
Armbro Regina, 1976
Arvilla Hanover, 1955
Atlanta, 2018
Atomic Maid, 1949
Ava, 2000
Barbara Babcock, 1943
Bertha C. Hanover, 1934
Betsy Babcock, 1944
Betsy Volo, 1951
Bewitch, 1953
Britelite Lobell, 1986
Buff Hanover, 1963
Calumet Annette, 1930
Calumet Belricka, 1931
Carlene Hanover, 1960
Carolyn Sue, 1968
Cassin Hanover, 1957
Charlotte Hanover, 1931
Charm, 1926
Cheer Honey, 1963
Cherry Hanover, 1939
Cindy Gal, 1957
Cinema, 1926
Claire Sampson, 1961
Classical Way, 1979
Clova, 1936
Continentalvictory, 1996
CR Kay Suzie, 1995
Crystal Hanover, 1952
Darcie Hanover, 1960
Darn Sweet, 1954
Darnella, 1951
Deanna, 1946
Deanna Hanover, 1947
Delhi Lady, 1949
Delight Hanover, 1962
Delmonica Hanover, 1972
Delphia Hanover, 1937
Duchess Hanover, 1943
Duenna, 1983
Earl’s Princess Martha, 1938
Earl’s Spencer Jane, 1945
Egyptian Princess, 1956
Elaine Rodney, 1960
Elaine Sterling, 1949
Ella Brewer, 1934
Ellie Traube, 1926

Italics indicates a Hambletonian heat/elimination winner; boldface indicates a Hambletonian winner in 
alphabetical order

Elma, 1963
Emily’s Pride, 1958
Emily Scott, 1944
Emily Stokes, 1934
Etta Volo, 1928
Europa, 1937
Farr, 1937
Flicka Frost, 1957
Florella Hanover, 1958
Florimel, 1941
Florinda, 1973
Flying Cloud, 1967
Follow Me, 1942
Gaiety Mite, 1936
Grey Brewer, 1927
Hanover’s Bertha, 1930
Helicopter, 1953
Hester Hanover, 1943
Hollyrood Anna, 1941
Hollyrood Audrey 2nd, 1937
Hollyrood Portia, 1933
Hollyrood Susan, 1926
Honeysuckle Rose, 1973
Hoot Song, 1957
Impish, 1962
Iosola’s Worthy, 1927
Irish Sweetheart, 1951
Jenifer Hanover, 1945
Jessamine, 1930
Jiggy Jog S, 2022
Josephine Volo, 1926
Joviality S, 2022
Juke Box, 1949
Karina, 1945
Kashaplenty, 1951
Kashmir, 1927
Kerry Way, 1966
Keystone Starlet, 1968
Kimberly Hanover, 1945
Lady Belvedere, 1959
Larkspur, 1930
Lu Peck, 1952
Lucy Hanover, 1941
Lumber Along, 1958
Mabel Hanover, 1942
Martha Doyle, 1949
Mary Reynolds, 1933
Mary Sunshine, 1933
Meadow Bright, 1975
Meadow Farr, 1961
Mercy Abbey, 1948
Merwyna, 1941
Mighty Margaret, 1943
Mighty Sister, 1948
Miss Hanover, 1929
Miss Marker, 1967

Miss Tilly, 1949
Miss Woerner, 1929
Mission Brief, 2015
Native Starlight, 1977
Nedda Guy, 1931
Nescopec, 1927
Newport Pearl, 1954
Nimble Colby, 1956
Noble Florie, 1974
Norway But My Way, 2002
Onolee Hanover, 1946
Pampered Princess, 2007
Peace Corps, 1989
Petrena Harvester, 1926
Pola McElwyn, 1930
Princess Juliana, 1944
Princess Peg, 1934
Princess Pert, 1940
Princess Rodney, 1954
Queen Victoria, 1940
Ramona Hill, 2020
Record Express, 1949
Rosalind, 1936
Rosamond, 1949
Rose Dean, 1944
Ruth M Mac, 1936
Sandalwood, 1958
Scotch Rhythm, 1951
Scottish Girl, 1945
Shirley Hanover, 1937
Singaway Herbert, 1974
Sister Hanover, 1940
Sister Sledge, 2020
Southland, 1937
Speed Model, 1967
Speedy Princess, 1961
Sprite Rodney, 1962
Spry Rodney, 1962
Star Act, 1963
Starlight Way, 1966
Station Belle, 1926
Stenographer, 1954
Sugar Candy, 1951
The Duchess, 1938
The Marchioness, 1932
Tilly Tonka, 1935
Tonia Hanover, 1960
True Newport, 1954
Twilight Song, 1937
Vicki Hanover, 1954
Voltina, 1939
Warwell Worthy, 1935
Westfield Girl, 1946
Winky’s Gill, 1983
Worth Seein, 1962
Yankee Maid, 1944

166 FILLY STARTERS IN THE HAMBLETONIAN 
1926 TO PRESENT
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164 FILLY STARTERS IN THE HAMBLETONIAN 
1926 TO PRESENT

Italics indicates a Hambletonian heat/elimination winner; boldface indicates a Hambletonian winner in 
chronological order

Charm, 1926
Cinema, 1926
Ellie Traube, 1926
Hollyrood Susan, 1926
Josephine Volo, 1926
Petrena Harvester, 1926
Station Belle, 1926
Grey Brewer, 1927
Iosola’s Worthy, 1927
Kashmir, 1927
Nescopec, 1927
Etta Volo, 1928
Miss Hanover, 1929
Miss Woerner, 1929
Calumet Annette, 1930
Hanover’s Bertha, 1930
Jessamine, 1930
Larkspur, 1930
Pola McElwyn, 1930
Calumet Belricka, 1931
Charlotte Hanover, 1931
Nedda Guy, 1931
The Marchioness, 1932
Hollyrood Portia, 1933
Mary Reynolds, 1933
Mary Sunshine, 1933
Bertha C. Hanover, 1934
Ella Brewer, 1934
Emily Stokes, 1934
Princess Peg, 1934
Tilly Tonka, 1935
Warwell Worthy, 1935
Clova, 1936
Gaiety Mite, 1936
Rosalind, 1936
Ruth M Mac, 1936
Alice Hanover, 1937
Delphia Hanover, 1937
Europa, 1937
Farr, 1937
Shirley Hanover, 1937
Southland, 1937
Twilight Song, 1937
Earl’s Princess Martha, 1938
The Duchess, 1938
Cherry Hanover, 1939
Hollyrood Audrey 2nd, 1937
Voltina, 1939
Princess Pert, 1940
Queen Victoria, 1940
Sister Hanover, 1940
Florimel, 1941
Hollyrood Anna, 1941
Lucy Hanover, 1941
Merwyna, 1941

Follow Me, 1942
Mabel Hanover, 1942
Barbara Babcock, 1943
Duchess Hanover, 1943
Hester Hanover, 1943
Mighty Margaret, 1943
Betsy Babcock, 1944
Emily Scott, 1944
Princess Juliana, 1944
Rose Dean, 1944
Yankee Maid, 1944
Agatha Hanover, 1945
Earl’s Spencer Jane, 1945
Jenifer Hanover, 1945
Karina, 1945
Kimberly Hanover, 1945
Scottish Girl, 1945
Deanna, 1946
Onolee Hanover, 1946
Westfield Girl, 1946
Deanna Hanover, 1947
Adeline Hanover, 1948
Mercy Abbey, 1948
Mighty Sister, 1948
Atomic Maid, 1949
Delhi Lady, 1949
Elaine Sterling, 1949
Juke Box, 1949
Martha Doyle, 1949
Miss Tilly, 1949
Record Express, 1949
Rosamond, 1949
Betsy Volo, 1951
Darnella, 1951
Irish Sweetheart, 1951
Kashaplenty, 1951
Scotch Rhythm, 1951
Sugar Candy, 1951
Crystal Hanover, 1952
Lu Peck, 1952
Allure, 1953
Anchora Hanover, 1953
Bewitch, 1953
Helicopter, 1953
Darn Sweet, 1954
Newport Pearl, 1954
Princess Rodney, 1954
Stenographer, 1954
True Newport, 1954
Vicki Hanover, 1954
Arvilla Hanover, 1955
Egyptian Princess, 1956
Nimble Colby, 1956
Cassin Hanover, 1957
Cindy Gal, 1957
Flicka Frost, 1957

Hoot Song, 1957
Emily’s Pride, 1958
Florella Hanover, 1958
Lumber Along, 1958
Sandalwood, 1958
Lady Belvedere, 1959
Carlene Hanover, 1960
Darcie Hanover, 1960
Elaine Rodney, 1960
Tonia Hanover, 1960
Claire Sampson, 1961
Meadow Farr, 1961
Speedy Princess, 1961
Delight Hanover, 1962
Impish, 1962
Sprite Rodney, 1962
Spry Rodney, 1962
Worth Seein, 1962
Buff Hanover, 1963
Cheer Honey, 1963
Elma, 1963
Star Act, 1963
Armbro Flight, 1965
Kerry Way, 1966
Starlight Way, 1966
Flying Cloud, 1967
Miss Marker, 1967
Speed Model, 1967
Carolyn Sue, 1968
Keystone Starlet, 1968
Delmonica Hanover, 1972
Florinda, 1973
Honeysuckle Rose, 1973
Noble Florie, 1974
Singaway Herbert, 1974
Meadow Bright, 1975
Armbro Regina, 1976
Native Starlight, 1977
Classical Way, 1979
Duenna, 1983
Winky’s Gill, 1983
Britelite Lobell, 1986
Peace Corps, 1989
Armbro Keepsake, 1992
CR Kay Suzie, 1995
Act Of Grace, 1996
Continentalvictory, 1996
Ava, 2000
Norway But My Way, 2002
Pampered Princess, 2007
Mission Brief, 2015
Atlanta, 2018
Ramona Hill, 2020
Sister Sledge, 2020
Jovality S, 2022 
Jiggy Jog S, 2022


